
Bristol City Council Lord Mayor’s Diary 
for weeks beginning 4th March 2024 to 17th March 2024  

Please note that the Lord Mayor’s diary is subject to change at short notice. 
 
Monday 4th March 
 
No engagements 
 
 
Tuesday 5th March 
 
Dr Whites Alms Houses Visit. Dr Whites Close, The Wardens House, Prewett 
St, Redcliffe, Bristol BS1 6NZ 
 
 
Wednesday 6th March 
 
No engagements 

 
 
Thursday 7th March 
 
Citizenship Ceremony - The Registry Office, Corn Street 
 
 
Friday 8th March 
 
Annual Charity and Awards Dinner for Insurance - Institute of Bristol, Bristol 
Harbour Hotel, Corn Street, Bristol BS1 1HT   
 
 
Saturday 9th March  
 
School Prize Giving - Art Competition, Victoria Methodist Church 1A 
Whiteladies Road BS8 1NU  
 
Charity Music Gig in Aid of Ronald McDonald House and St Peter's Hospice - 
Bristol St Andrews Bowling Club, BS7 
 
 
Sunday 10th March  
 
Installation of new Priest in Charge Sarah Hancox & Celebration Tea, St 
Luke's Church, Brislington BS4 4JF 
 
 
Monday 11th March 
 



Commonwealth Flag Raising, City Hall. 
 
Samaritans Visit, Bristol Samaritans, 37 Nicholas St 
Downs Committee, Meeting at City Hall 
 
 
Tuesday 12th March 
 
Full Council, City Hall  
 

 
Wednesday 13th March 
 
Iftar Mahfil Party - Bristol Bangladeshi Association, Shah Jalal Jame Mosque 
468-470 Stapleton Rd, BS5 6PE 
 
 

 
Thursday 14th March  
 
Homelessness Forum, King’s Centre, King’s Square, BS2 8AZ 
 
 

 
Friday 15th March 
 
Bristol Grammar Schools Charter Day, Bristol Cathedral (College Green, 
Bristol, England, BS1 5TJ) 
 
 
 
Saturday 16th March 
 
Bristol Choral Society, Bristol Beacon, Trenchard St, BS1 5AR 
 
 
 
Sunday 17th March 
 
W.E. Irish Annual St. Patrick's Day Parade, 1. Arnolfini Arts, 16 Narrow Quay, 
Bristol BS1 4QA | 2. St Nick's Glass Arcade, St Nicholas Market, Bristol BS1 
1JQ 
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